
Airlie Kirkyard Gravestone Index 

 Airlie Kirkyard Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. no. M-537 (booklet) or CD-17 

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

Identification of the stones is by two letters, AE, denoting Airlie Kirkyard, followed by a single letter, followed by a 
number.  The single letter designates the row, reading alphabeticallly from west to east, and the numbers 
designate the stone numbering south from the northern end of the row.  For example, gravestone AE-E03 is in row 
E, or the fifth row from the west, and is the third stone south from the north end. 
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Stone ID 

Stone Other 
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Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

Stone Other 

Names 6 

ADAM AE-A08 PATTULLO 
    

 

ADAM AE-J10 FAIRWEATHER 
    

 

ADAMS AE-G07 HAY MITCHELL MAIN 
  

 

AIKMAN AE-T01 WHITE MALCOLM LYON STORMONTH 
 

 

ANDERSON AE-J09 MYLES 
    

 

ARNOT AE-A09 PATTULLO 
    

 

ARNOT AE-E10 
     

 

BAIN AE-N03 MERCHANT 
    

 

BALLINGALL AE-A06 WHYTE 
    

 

BALLINGALL AE-E03 MACKINTOSH 
    

 

BARLOW AE-C04 SMITH MELDRUM 
   

 

BAXTER AE-J08 MILNE 
    

 

BELL AE-A01 WILSON SMITH LYON 
  

 

BELL AE-P03 WALKER MILLAR RITCHIE 
  

 

BLACK AE-A10 RIDDELL DUNCAN 
   

 

BOATH AE-I09 McNICOLL 
    

 

BOYD AE-K09 HODGSON McLEAN McCONNELL REID FENTON PATTULLO 

BRUCE AE-L07 GRIMMOND MILLER 
   

 

BURNETT AE-H03 WATSON 
    

 

BURNETT AE-M04 
     

 

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/angus-monumental-inscriptions/airlie-kirkyard-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/angus-monumental-inscriptions/north-glens-of-angus-monumental-inscriptions-details


Airlie Kirkyard Gravestone Index 

 Airlie Kirkyard Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. no. M-537 (booklet) or CD-17 

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

Stone Other 
Names 6 

BURNFIELD AE-I04 WHITE EASSON 
   

 

BURTON AE-N09 PALMER CHALMBERS 
   

 

CAIRD AE-E02 McINTOSH 
    

 

CAMERON AE-G08 WEBSTER 
    

 

CAMERON AE-G09 
     

 

CAMERON AE-S05 SHAW 
    

 

CATHRO AE-R06 SCRIMGEOUR 
    

 

CHALMBERS AE-N09 BURTON PALMER 
   

 

CHALMERS AE-A05 MOLLISON 
    

 

CHAPLIN AE-R02 COWANS DUNCAN 
   

 

CLARK AE-A11 PELL 
    

 

CLARK AE-A12 SHARP 
    

 

CLOW AE-D05 McLELLAN 
    

 

COLVILLE AE-A04 MEALMAKER 
    

 

COLVILLE AE-A13 MEALMAKER 
    

 

COVENTRY AE-D11 LYON GORDON DAVIE 
  

 

COWANS AE-R02 DUNCAN CHAPLIN 
   

 

CRAIK AE-G06 HAY MITCHELL 
   

 

CRAIK AE-G06 HAY MITCHELL CRAIK 
  

 

CRUICKSHANK AE-G04 
     

 

CRUICKSHANK AE-M05 GRAY 
    

 

CRUICKSHANK AE-S02 DUNCAN 
    

 

DAVIE AE-A07 DUNCAN NICOLL 
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DAVIE AE-C09 NICOLL 
    

 

DAVIE AE-D09 MYLE(S) 
    

 

DAVIE AE-D10 KINEAR 
    

 

DAVIE AE-D11 COVENTRY LYON GORDON 
  

 

DAVIE AE-D12 MACLAREN 
    

 

DAVIE AE-D13 RANKIN KINNEAR RAMSAY 
  

 

DAWSON AE-D04 YOUNG 
    

 

DICKSON AE-L06 THOMSON 
    

 

DODD AE-E04 McINNES 
    

 

DRUMMOND AE-Z08 MUNRO 
    

 

DRYBURGH AE-R07 FRASER 
    

 

DUNCAN AE-A07 NICOLL DAVIE 
   

 

DUNCAN AE-A10 BLACK RIDDELL 
   

 

DUNCAN AE-R02 CHAPLIN COWANS 
   

 

DUNCAN AE-S02 CRUICKSHANK 
    

 

DUTHIE AE-E09 ROBERTSON 
    

 

EASSON AE-H05 GRAY ORR 
   

 

EASSON AE-I04 BURNFIELD WHITE 
   

 

EASSON AE-Z06 
     

 

EUSTACE AE-Z05 MUNRO LABOUCHONE 
   

 

FAIRWEATHER AE-J01 MILNE GORDON 
   

 

FAIRWEATHER AE-J10 ADAM 
    

 

FAIRWEATHER AE-J10 ADAM 
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FARQUHAR AE-B04 WINTER 
    

 

FENTON AE-K09 PATTULLO BOYD HODGSON McLEAN McCONNELL REID 

FINDLAY AE-J07 VOLUME 
    

 

FINDLAY AE-N06 
     

 

FINLATER AE-E08 GRIVE 
    

 

FOREMAN AE-R03 GRAY HEWIT 
   

 

FRASER AE-R07 DRYBURGH 
    

 

FYFFE AE-D03 STORMONT 
    

 

GIBSON AE-N05 RETTIE 
    

 

GORDON AE-D11 DAVIE COVENTRY LYON 
  

 

GORDON AE-J01 FAIRWEATHER MILNE 
   

 

GRANT AE-O07 ROBERTS 
    

 

GRANT AE-S01 ROBERTSON 
    

 

GRAY AE-H05 ORR EASSON 
   

 

GRAY AE-M05 CRUICKSHANK 
    

 

GRAY AE-R03 HEWIT FOREMAN 
   

 

GRAY AE-R04 YOUNG 
    

 

GRIMMOND AE-L07 MILLER BRUCE 
   

 

GRIVE AE-E08 FINLATER 
    

 

HANTON AE-P01 TURNER 
    

 

HAY AE-G06 MITCHELL CRAIK 
   

 

HAY AE-G07 MITCHELL MAIN ADAMS 
  

 

HENDERSON AE-H06 STEWARD 
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HENDRY AE-K05 LAMOND 
    

 

HEWIT AE-R03 FOREMAN GRAY 
   

 

HILL AE-T03 PLAYFAIR 
    

 

HODGSON AE-K09 McLEAN McCONNELL REID FENTON PATTULLO BOYD 

HOOD AE-F02 NICOLL 
    

 

HOOD AE-O01 IRMIES 
    

 

HOOD AE-O02 
     

 

HOOD AE-O03 ROBERTSON 
    

 

HOOD AE-O06 
     

 

IMLAH AE-S04 THOMSON 
    

 

IRMIES AE-O01 HOOD 
    

 

IRVINE AE-K06 LAMOND 
    

 

JACK AE-N07 LAWSON 
    

 

KETTLES AE-D02 PHILLIPS 
    

 

KINEAR AE-D10 DAVIE 
    

 

KINNEAR AE-D13 RAMSAY DAVIE RANKIN 
  

 

LABOUCHONE AE-Z05 EUSTACE MUNRO 
   

 

LAMOND AE-K04 MILNE 
    

 

LAMOND AE-K05 HENDRY 
    

 

LAMOND AE-K06 IRVINE 
    

 

LAWSON AE-N07 JACK 
    

 

LEIGHTON AE-C03 WILKIE McLAUGHLAN 
   

 

LIDDLE AE-B02 
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LOBAN AE-F04 
     

 

LOWDEN AE-Q03 McGRAW 
    

 

LYON AE-A01 BELL WILSON SMITH 
  

 

LYON AE-D11 GORDON DAVIE COVENTRY 
  

 

LYON AE-T01 STORMONTH AIKMAN WHITE MALCOLM 
 

 

MACKINTOSH AE-E03 BALLINGALL 
    

 

MACLAREN AE-D12 DAVIE 
    

 

MAIN AE-G07 ADAMS HAY MITCHELL 
  

 

MALCOLM AE-F03 NIVEN 
    

 

MALCOLM AE-T01 LYON STORMONTH AIKMAN WHITE 
 

 

MALCOLM AE-T02 MATHOV 
    

 

MATHOV AE-T02 MALCOLM 
    

 

McCONNELL AE-K09 REID FENTON PATTULLO BOYD HODGSON McLEAN 

McDIARMID AE-S06 STEWART 
    

 

McGRAW AE-Q03 LOWDEN 
    

 

McINNES AE-E04 DODD 
    

 

McINTOSH AE-E02 CAIRD 
    

 

McLAUGHLAN AE-C03 LEIGHTON WILKIE 
   

 

McLEAN AE-K09 McCONNELL REID FENTON PATTULLO BOYD HODGSON 

McLELLAN AE-D05 CLOW 
    

 

McNICOLL AE-I09 BOATH 
    

 

MEALMAKER AE-A04 COLVILLE 
    

 

MEALMAKER AE-A13 COLVILLE 
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MELDRUM AE-C04 BARLOW SMITH 
   

 

MERCHANT AE-N03 BAIN 
    

 

MILLAR AE-P03 RITCHIE BELL WALKER 
  

 

MILLER AE-K08 ROBERTSON 
    

 

MILLER AE-L07 BRUCE GRIMMOND 
   

 

MILNE AE-J01 GORDON FAIRWEATHER 
   

 

MILNE AE-J08 BAXTER 
    

 

MILNE AE-K04 LAMOND 
    

 

MITCHELL AE-G06 CRAIK HAY 
   

 

MITCHELL AE-G07 MAIN ADAMS HAY 
  

 

MOLLISON AE-A05 CHALMERS 
    

 

MONCUR AE-N08 ROBERTSON 
    

 

MORRISON AE-F06 NEILL 
    

 

MUNDELL AE-J05 REID NICOLL PATTULLO SMALL 
 

 

MUNRO AE-B03 
     

 

MUNRO AE-E05 
     

 

MUNRO AE-E06 SUTTON 
    

 

MUNRO AE-E07 
     

 

MUNRO AE-Z03 
     

 

MUNRO AE-Z05 LABOUCHONE EUSTACE 
   

 

MUNRO AE-Z07 TRYON 
    

 

MUNRO AE-Z08 DRUMMOND 
    

 

MYLE(S) AE-C07 SANDYMAN 
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MYLE(S) AE-D09 DAVIE 
    

 

MYLES AE-J09 ANDERSON 
    

 

NEILL AE-F06 MORRISON 
    

 

NEILL AE-F07 REID READ 
   

 

NEILL AE-F08 
     

 

NEILL AE-F09 
     

 

NEWTON AE-A03 RAMSAY 
    

 

NICOLL AE-A07 DAVIE DUNCAN 
   

 

NICOLL AE-C09 DAVIE 
    

 

NICOLL AE-F01 WATSONE 
    

 

NICOLL AE-F02 HOOD 
    

 

NICOLL AE-J05 PATTULLO SMALL MUNDELL REID 
 

 

NICOLL AE-Z02 REID 
    

 

NICOLL AE-Z04 
     

 

NIVEN AE-F03 MALCOLM 
    

 

ORR AE-H05 EASSON GRAY 
   

 

PALMER AE-N09 CHALMBERS BURTON 
   

 

PATERSON AE-Q01 
     

 

PATTULLO AE-A08 ADAM 
    

 

PATTULLO AE-A09 ARNOT 
    

 

PATTULLO AE-J05 SMALL MUNDELL REID NICOLL 
 

 

PATTULLO AE-K09 BOYD HODGSON McLEAN McCONNELL REID FENTON 

PELL AE-A11 CLARK 
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PHILLIPS AE-D02 KETTLES 
    

 

PHILLIPS AE-S03 
     

 

PLAYFAIR AE-T03 HILL 
    

 

RAMSAY AE-A02 ROBERTSON 
    

 

RAMSAY AE-A03 NEWTON 
    

 

RAMSAY AE-D13 DAVIE RANKIN KINNEAR 
  

 

RANKIN AE-D13 KINNEAR RAMSAY DAVIE 
  

 

RATTRAY AE-Q02 WILSON 
    

 

RATTRAY AE-R01 STEVENSON 
    

 

READ AE-F07 NEILL REID 
   

 

REID AE-F07 READ NEILL 
   

 

REID AE-J02 
     

 

REID AE-J05 NICOLL PATTULLO SMALL MUNDELL 
 

 

REID AE-K09 FENTON PATTULLO BOYD HODGSON McLEAN McCONNELL 

REID AE-P02 
     

 

REID AE-Z01 
     

 

REID AE-Z02 NICOLL 
    

 

RETTIE AE-N05 GIBSON 
    

 

RICHMOND AE-D01 
     

 

RIDDELL AE-A10 DUNCAN BLACK 
   

 

RITCHIE AE-P03 BELL WALKER MILLAR 
  

 

ROBERTS AE-O07 GRANT 
    

 

ROBERTSON AE-A02 RAMSAY 
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ROBERTSON AE-C05 WALLACE 
    

 

ROBERTSON AE-E09 DUTHIE 
    

 

ROBERTSON AE-K08 MILLER 
    

 

ROBERTSON AE-N08 MONCUR 
    

 

ROBERTSON AE-O03 HOOD 
    

 

ROBERTSON AE-S01 GRANT 
    

 

ROWAN AE-E01  TOSH 
    

 

SANDYMAN AE-C07 MYLE(S) 
    

 

SCRIMGEOUR AE-R06 CATHRO 
    

 

SHARP AE-A12 CLARK 
    

 

SHAW AE-S05 CAMERON 
    

 

SMALL AE-J05 MUNDELL REID NICOLL PATTULLO 
 

 

SMITH AE-A01 LYON BELL WILSON 
  

 

SMITH AE-C04 MELDRUM BARLOW 
   

 

SMITH AE-C06 WHITTON 
    

 

SMITH AE-K01 
     

 

SMITH AE-N04 
     

 

SOUTAR AE-J03 
     

 

STEVENSON AE-R01 RATTRAY 
    

 

STEWARD AE-H06 HENDERSON 
    

 

STEWART AE-K03 
     

 

STEWART AE-L08 
     

 

STEWART AE-S06 McDIARMID 
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STORMONT AE-D03 FYFFE 
    

 

STORMONTH AE-T01 AIKMAN WHITE MALCOLM LYON 
 

 

SUTTON AE-E06 MUNRO 
    

 

TAAFFE AE-C01 
     

 

TAYLOR AE-C02 
     

 

TAYLOR AE-F05 WILSON 
    

 

TAYLOR AE-Z09 
     

 

THOMSON AE-L06 DICKSON 
    

 

THOMSON AE-S04 IMLAH 
    

 

TOSH AE-E01 ROWAN 
    

 

TRYON AE-Z07 MUNRO 
    

 

TURNER AE-P01 HANTON 
    

 

VOLUME AE-J07 FINDLAY 
    

 

WALKER AE-P03 MILLAR RITCHIE BELL 
  

 

WALLACE AE-C05 ROBERTSON 
    

 

WATSON AE-H03 BURNETT 
    

 

WATSONE AE-F01 NICOLL 
    

 

WEBSTER AE-G08 CAMERON 
    

 

WHITE AE-I04 EASSON BURNFIELD 
   

 

WHITE AE-T01 MALCOLM LYON STORMONTH AIKMAN 
 

 

WHITTON AE-C06 SMITH 
    

 

WHYTE AE-A06 BALLINGALL 
    

 

WILKIE AE-C03 McLAUGHLAN LEIGHTON 
   

 

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/angus-monumental-inscriptions/airlie-kirkyard-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/angus-monumental-inscriptions/north-glens-of-angus-monumental-inscriptions-details


Airlie Kirkyard Gravestone Index 

 Airlie Kirkyard Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. no. M-537 (booklet) or CD-17 

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

Stone Other 
Names 6 

WILSON AE-A01 SMITH LYON BELL 
  

 

WILSON AE-F05 TAYLOR 
    

 

WILSON AE-Q02 RATTRAY 
    

 

WINTER AE-B04 FARQUHAR 
    

 

YOUNG AE-D04 DAWSON 
    

 

YOUNG AE-R04 GRAY 
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